
UFO Major 
OPEN COMBINED

Place Handler Dog FS1 TC1 FS2 Total WCP
1 Kirby Mcilveen  Sora 36.7 17 37 164.4 100   

2 Jeff Hill  Zin 35.8 14 36.3 158.2 95   

3 Kirby Mcilveen  Flare 37.2 4 37.8 154 90   

4 Jeff Hill  Muse 34.6 11 34.1 148.4 85   

5 Brad Denney  Maya 36.4 6 34.5 147.8 80   

6 Eva Gutierrez  Pao 33.9 7 33.1 144 75   

7 Jamie Burks  Lumina 34.7 11 28.3 137 70   

8 Eva Gutierrez  Zunika 30.6 7 34.2 136.6 65   

9 Kirby Mcilveen  Torch 34 5 31.2 135.4 60   

10 Brad Denney  Inka 33.3 3 32.7 135 55   

11 Jeff Hill  Punky 33.3 0 32.8 132.2 50   

12 Al Erikson  Dexter 31.5 7 30.6 131.2 45   

13 Tuesday Mahdavi  Rocket 28.4 6 34.1 131 40   

14 Elizabeth Baez  Maya 29.4 7 29.9 125.6 35   

15 Kirby Mcilveen  Volt 26.9 5 31.8 122.4 30   

16 Jeff Hill  Bonbon 32.8 16 0 81.6 25   

17 Paul Selstad  Kiah 30.7 0 0 61.4 20   

Sunday, April 23, 2023



OPEN FREESTYLE

Place Handler Dog D I S C FS1 D I S C FS2
FS 

Total
1 Kirby Mcilveen  Flare 9.2 9.3 9.3 9.4 37.2 9.2 9.5 9.6 9.5 37.8 75
2 Kirby Mcilveen  Sora 9 9.2 9.2 9.3 36.7 8.8 9.7 9.2 9.3 37 73.7
3 Jeff Hill  Zin 8.6 9.2 9 9 35.8 9.1 9.3 8.9 9 36.3 72.1
4 Brad Denney  Maya 9.2 9 9.1 9.1 36.4 8.3 8.6 9 8.6 34.5 70.9
5 Jeff Hill  Muse 8.2 9.1 8.6 8.7 34.6 8.3 8 8.9 8.9 34.1 68.7
6 Eva Gutierrez  Pao 8 8.6 8.7 8.6 33.9 8 8.6 8 8.5 33.1 67
7 Jeff Hill  Punky 8.3 8.6 8.2 8.2 33.3 8.1 8.3 8.1 8.3 32.8 66.1
8 Brad Denney  Inka 7.8 8.4 8.6 8.5 33.3 8 8 8.7 8 32.7 66
9 Kirby Mcilveen  Torch 8.3 8.7 8.5 8.5 34 7.2 8.1 8 7.9 31.2 65.2
10 Eva Gutierrez  Zunika 7 8.3 7.7 7.6 30.6 8.2 8.6 8.8 8.6 34.2 64.8
11 Jamie Burks  Lumina 8 8.8 8.9 9 34.7 7.5 7.4 6 7.4 28.3 63
12 Tuesday Mahdavi  Rocket 5 7.9 7.8 7.7 28.4 8.2 8.5 8.8 8.6 34.1 62.5
13 Al Erikson  Dexter 7.8 8.1 7.6 8 31.5 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.6 30.6 62.1
14 Elizabeth Baez  Maya 7 8 6.9 7.5 29.4 7.5 7.6 7.3 7.5 29.9 59.3
15 Kirby Mcilveen  Volt 6.5 7 6.4 7 26.9 7.6 7.5 8.7 8 31.8 58.7
16 Jeff Hill  Bonbon 8.1 8.2 8.3 8.2 32.8 0 32.8
17 Paul Selstad  Kiah 7 7.8 7.9 8 30.7 0 30.7

Place Handler Dog D I S C FS1
FS 

Total
1 Julia Wurster  Honey 7 7 7.5 7.3 28.8 28.8



OPEN T&C
Place Handler Dog TC1 TC2 Total

1 Jeff Hill  Zin 14 14 28

2 Robert Vignalats  Layla 15 9 24

3 Robert Vignalats  Whisky 13 11 24

4 Ken Pogson  Wally 12 12 24

5 Jeff Hill  Muse 11 10 21

6 Jamie Burks  Lumina 11 7 18

6 Robert Vignalats  Josie 8 10 18

8 Kirby Mcilveen  Sora 17 17

8 Robert Gutierrez  Zunika 11 6 17

8 Eva Gutierrez  Pao 7 10 17

11 Jeff Hill  Bonbon 16 16

12 Brad Denney  Maya 6 9 15

13 Robert Gutierrez  Pao 10 4 14

13 Jennifer Hill  Zin 8 6 14

13 Elizabeth Baez  Maya 7 7 14

16 Ken Pogson  Rich 8 4 12

17 Tuesday Mahdavi  Rocket 6 5 11

18 Kirby Mcilveen  Flare 4 6 10

18 Kirby Mcilveen  Volt 5 5 10

20 Eva Gutierrez  Zunika 7 2 9

20 Brad Denney  Inka 3 6 9

22 Al Erikson  Dexter 7 0 7

23 Kirby Mcilveen  Torch 5 0 5

23 Kirby Mcilveen  Torch 5 0 5

23 Ken Pogson  Pepper 2 3 5

26 Jeff Hill  Punky 0 4 4

27 Jennifer Hill  Slayte 1 0 1

28 Paul Selstad  Kiah 0 0 0

28 Robert Gutierrez  Lanakila 0 0 0



INTERMEDIATE T&C
Place Handler Dog TC1 TC2 Total

1 Chris Sissoyev  Wilson 7 4 11
2 Adele Vignalats  Layla 3 5 8
3 Adele Vignalats  Josie 3 3 6
4 David van der Giessen  Dutch 2 0 2

NOVICE T&C
Place Handler Dog TC1 TC2 Total

1 Laura Lafruchise  Gus 0 1 1


